506647055 05/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6693865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANOMEDIA SOLUTIONS INC.	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOMEDIA SECURITY CORP.	
Street Address:	#505 3292 PRODUCTION WAY	
City:	BURNABY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5A 4R4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9696468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (778)329-0752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmailvancouver@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 WATERFRONT CENTRE, 200 BURRARD STR.

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V7X 1T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 110442-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRERNA VIJ	
SIGNATURE:	/PRERNA VIJ/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Adigy - Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Adigy - Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Adigy - Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Adigy - Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Adigy - Patent Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADIGY TECHNOLOGIES INC. (formerly Nanomedia Solutions Inc.), a company formed in accordance with the laws of Canada, with an office at 807-1678 Pullman Porter Street, Vancouver, BC, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey NANOTECH SECURITY CORP., a company formed in accordance with the laws of the Province of British Columbia, with an address at 505 - 3292 Production Way, Burnaby, BC, ("Assignee"), or its designees, all of its right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents")

Patent or				
Application No.	Country	<u>Date</u>	Title of Patent	Inventors
US 9,460,665 B2	United States	October 4, 2016	NANO-MEDIA INFORMATION CARRIER BASED ON PIXELATED NANO- STRUCTURES COMBINED WITH AN INTENSITY CONTROL LAYER	JIANG, HAO (Canada) QAREHBAGHI, REZA (Canada) BOZENA, KAMINSKA (Canada) NAJIMINAINI, MOHAMADREZA (Canada) REZAEI, MOHAMAD (Canada) CARSON, JEFFREY J. L. (Canada)
CA 2883266	Canada	February 23, 2016	NANO-MEDIA INFORMATION CARRIER BASED ON PIXELATED NANO- STRUCTURES COMBINED WITH AN INTENSITY CONTROL LAYER	JIANG, HAO (Canada) QAREHBAGHI, REZA (Canada) BOZENA, KAMINSKA (Canada) NAJIMINAINI, MOHAMADREZA (Canada) REZAEI, MOHAMAD (Canada) CARSON, JEFFREY J. L. (Canada)
US 9,696,468 B2	United States	July 4, 2017	METHODS FOR FABRICATING COLOR IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICES COMPRISING STRUCTURAL COLOR PIXELS FROM A GENERIC STAMP	JIANG, HAO (Canada) REZAEI, MOHAMAD (Canada) BOZENA, KAMINSKA (Canada)
CA 2912888	Canada	April 3, 2018	METHODS FOR FABRICATING COLOR IMAGE	JIANG, HAO (Canada) REZAEI, MOHAMAD (Canada)

Patent or				
Application No.	Country	<u>Date</u>	Title of Patent	Inventors
			DISPLAY DEVICES	BOZENA,
			COMPRISING	KAMINSKA (Canada)
			STRUCTURAL	
			COLOR PIXELS	
			FROM A GENERIC	:
			STAMP	
US 10,281,626	United	May 7,	COLOR IMAGE	JIANG, HAO (Canada)
B2	States	2019	DISPLAY DEVICES	BOZENA,
			COMPRISING	KAMINSKA (Canada)
			STRUCTURAL	
			COLOR PIXELS	
			THAT ARE	
	and the same of th		SELECTIVELY	
			ACTIVATED	:
			AND/OR	
			DEACTIVATED BY	
			MATERIAL	
Section 1. The section of the section of			DEPOSITION	HANG HAO (C
CA 2949589	Canada	August 7,	COLOR IMAGE	JIANG, HAO (Canada)
,		2018	DISPLAY DEVICES	BOZENA,
			COMPRISING	KAMINSKA (Canada)
			STRUCTURAL COLOR PIXELS	
			THAT ARE	
			SELECTIVELY	
			ACTIVATED	
		-	AND/OR	
			DEACTIVATED BY	
		· ·	MATERIAL	
		-	DEPOSITION	
		1	DEFUNITION	<u> </u>

- (b) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents, (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents, and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein;
- (d) causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or the rights described in subparagraph (b) above, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

(e) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that to the Knowledge (as that term is defined in the Patent Purchase Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated Nov. 4, 2020) of Assignor:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignee acknowledges and agrees it is aware of the technical features of the Patents, and inventions described or claimed therein. The Patents are provided on an "as-is" basis. The Assignor is not liable for the technical utility of the Patents, or any invention described or claimed therein. The Assignor disclaims all other representations and warranties, express or implied, with regard to the patents, and inventions described or claimed therein, including, but not limited to, warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, validity, enforceability, freedom from defects, non-dependency and non-infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Vancouver, British Columbia on the 1514 day of 1201.
ASSIGNOR:
ADIGY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: //www.scanner.

Name: Bozena Kaminska

Title: Chief Executive Officer
(Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Bozena Kaminska to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of ADIGY TECHNOLOGIES INC. (formerly Nanomedia Solutions Inc.), and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Bozena Kaminska is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>ANUARY 15</u>, 2021 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of ADIGY TECHNOLOGIES INC. subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of ADIGY TECHNOLOGIES INC.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the two (2) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on JANUARY 15 , 2021.

Print Name: KELLEY RYSHAK

PATENT REEL: 056145 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 05/05/2021